THE NEW HOUSE SHOT SERIES
AT AMF E. MEADOW

Welcome to a new concept in tournament bowling. The LIGBT is proud to introduce its House Shot Series featuring 12
monthly scratch and handicap singles events each featuring a different recreational pattern. AMF E. Meadow will be
hosting these competitions which culminate with the LIGBT House Shot Championship with up to $5,000
added prize money.

All 1-day house shot tournaments at AMF E. Meadow will be 1-squad of 5-games. There will be 3 separate prize funds
paid out all featuring a 1in 4 ratio: Scratch, 49 & under handicap, 50+ handicap. The top 2 from both handicap events
will advance to a 1-game handicap shootout to determine the top 4 prize winners featuring a $1,000 top prize. The
scratch event, which has a S500 guaranteed top prize with just 20 entries, will also feature a 4-person shootout when
scratch entries are 30 or more.

Entry fee for 1-day house shot events is S100. You can bowl in both scratch and handicap events for $180.

AMF E. MEADOW HOUSE SHOT SERIES SCHEDULE
ALL 1-DAY EVENTS ARE SUNDAYS- 1PM START

DATE PATTERN DATE PATTERN
Sunday Sept. 18 Stone Street - 42 ft Sunday Mar. 5 Stone Street - 42 ft
Sunday Oct. 16 Easy Street - 39 ft Sunday Apr. 2 Easy Street - 39 ft

Sunday Nov. 6 High Street - 44 ft Sunday May. 7 High Street - 44 ft
Sunday Dec. 4 Wall Street - 40 ft Sunday Jun. 30 & Jul. 2* Wall Street - 40 ft
Sunday Jan. 15* E. Meadow H.S. - 42 ft Sunday Jul. 16 E. Meadow HS. - 42 ft
Sunday Feb. 5 Main Street - 41 ft Sunday Aug. 20 Main Street - 41 ft

*Special events feature top prizes of $2,000 & $1,000
SAVE THE DATES: SEPT. 30 & OCT. 1, 2023: THE HOUSE SHOT CHAMPIONSHIPS

MONTHLY TOURNAMENT PRIZES ~ ALL 12 EVENTS LEAD TO THE

31 , 0 0 0 _1 ST & 35 0 0 - 2"[] HOUSE Sl_‘lfJPCI:'Il:::I:mNSHIPS
$300-3° & $250-4™ 54,000 - 52,000 - 51,500

ALL CASHERS (1IN 4) EARN AT LEAST $100 $1,250 - $1,000
PRIZES GUARANTEED W/60 ENTRIES TOP 10 GUARANTEED TO EARN $500 OR MORE!

THE MORE HOUSE SHOT SERIES EVENTS YOU BOWL THE LOWER YOUR HOUSE SHOT CHAMPIONSHIP ENTRY FEE WILL BE
SUPER BONUS: BOWL IN 8 OR MORE EVENTS TO QUALIFY FOR A FREE 2,500 TOURNAMENT

TO LEARN MORE ABOUT THE LIGBT HOUSE SHOT SERIES, OR TO PRE-REGISTER FOR THE NEXT EVENT, PLEASE VISIT

WWW.LIGBTOUR.COM OR CALL 516.637.5955



